Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/30/2023 IPCB 2023-014

Paul Christian Pratapas Complainant V Horizon Construction Group, Inc.

Respondent

COMPLAINANTS CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Complainant has a new mailing address for receiving standard and certified mail with signature service. All mail should be sent to:

Paul Pratapas 1779 Kirby Parkway Ste 1, #92 Memphis, TN 38138

Paul Christian Pratapas gune 2

Paul Christian Pratapas 1779 Kirby Parkway, Ste 1, #92 Memphis, TN 38138 630.210.1637

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/30/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

)

PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS,)

Complainant,)

) PCB No: <u>23-14</u> v.) (Citizens Enforcement – Water))

,)

Respondents) HORIZON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on 06.29.2023, PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board

COMPLAINANT CHANGE OF ADDRESS, copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Paul Christian Pratapas Complainant

Jaw Christian 2023

Paul Christian Pratapas paul.pratapas@gmail.com 1779 Kirby Parkway, STE 1-92 Memphis, TN 38138 630.210.1637

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paul Christian Pratapas, certify that I caused the foregoing CHANGE OF ADDRESS to be served all parties of record, as shown below:

Paul Christian Pratapas paulpratapas@gmail.com 1779 Kirby Parkway, Ste 1, #92 Memphis, Tennessee 38138

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown - Clerk of the Board don.brown@illinois.gov 100 W. Randolph St. Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312)-814-3620

Jon Micah Goeller Husch Blackwell LLP jonmicah.goeller@huschblackwell.com 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200 Chicago, IL 60606 (317) 697-3842

by causing a copy of same to be sent via email transmission to the email addresses reflected above, on the 29th day of June, 2023.

Paul Christian Pratapas

Complainant

Jan Tratapas une 23, 2023